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Personal 35 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our 35 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Product Name

Personal 35 Day Notice
Account (Issue 1)
Personal 35 Day Notice
Account (Issue 2)
Personal 35 Day Notice
Account (Issue 3)
Personal 35 Day Notice
Account (Issue 4)
Personal 35 Day Notice
Account (Issue 5)
Personal 35 Day Notice
Account (Issue 6)

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Minimum
Balance

£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000

£1,000

Maximum
Balance

£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000

£500,000

Gross
Monthly
Interest

4.37%
4.37%
4.37%
4.37%
4.37%

4.37%

AER

4.46%

4.46%

4.46%

4.46%

4.46%

4.46%

Date From

26/11/2024

26/11/2024

26/11/2024

26/11/2024

26/11/2024

26/11/2024

Date
To

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current



Personal 65 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our 65 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Product Name

Personal 65 Day Notice
Account (Issue 1)
Personal 65 Day Notice
Account (Issue 2)
Personal 65 Day Notice
Account (Issue 3)
Personal 65 Day Notice
Account (Issue 4)
Personal 65 Day Notice
Account (Issue 5)
Personal 65 Day Notice
Account (Issue 6)

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Minimum
Balance

£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000

£1,000

Maximum
Balance

£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000

£500,000

Gross
Monthly
Interest

4.15%
4.15%
4.15%
4.15%
4.15%

4.15%

AER

4.23%

4.23%

4.23%

4.23%

4.23%

4.23%

Date From

26/12/2024

26/12/2024

26/12/2024

26/12/2024

26/12/2024

26/12/2024

Date To

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current



Personal 90 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our 90 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Minimum Maximum Gross
Product Name Monthly AER Date From Date To
Balance Balance
Interest
Personal 90 Day Notice Off sale £1,000 £500,000 4.89% 5.00% 09/08/2023  Current

Account (Issue 1)

Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 500%  09/08/2023  Current
Account (Issue 2)

Personal 90 Day Notice

Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 500%  09/08/2023  Current
Account (Issue 3)
Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale ~ £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 5.00% 09/08/2023  Current
Account (Issue 4)
Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 500%  09/08/2023  Current
Account (Issue 5)
Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 500%  09/08/2023  Current

Account (Issue 6)
Personal 90 Day Notice o o

Off sale £1,000 £500,000 4.89% 5.00% 09/08/2023 Current
Account (Issue 7)
Personal 90 Day Notice
Account (Issue 8)
Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 500%  14/10/2024  Current
Account (Issue 9)
Personal 90 Day Notice

Off sale £1,000 £500,000 4.89% 5.00% 09/08/2023 Current

Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 5.00% 14/10/2024  Current
Account (Issue 10)
Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 5.00% 14/10/2024  Current
Account (Issue 11)
Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 500%  14/10/2024  Current
Account (Issue 12)
Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 500%  14/10/2024  Current

Account (Issue 13)

Personal 90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Account

The rates we currently pay on our 90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Accounts are as
follows:

Minimum  Maximum Gross Monthly

Product Name AER Date From Date To
Balance Balance Interest
90 Day Notice Base Rate Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.72% 482%  07/11/2024  Current
Tracker (Issue 1)
70 Day Notice Base Rate Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.65% 475%  07/11/2024  Current
Tracker (Issue 2)
90 Day INotice Base Rate Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 477% 488%  07/11/2024  Current
Tracker (Issue 3)
90 Day Notice Base Rate Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.76% 487%  07/11/2024  Current
Tracker (Issue 4)
70 Day Iotice Base Rate Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.77% 4.88% 07/11/2024  Current
Tracker (Issue 5)
90 Day INotice Base Rate Onsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.79% 490%  07/11/2024  Current

Tracker (Issue 6)



Personal 95 Day Notice Account
The rates we currently pay on our 95 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Minimum Maximum Gross
Product Name Balance Balance Monthly AER Date From Date To
Interest
Personal 95 Day Notice Account Off sale £1,000 £500,000 4.89% 5.00%  09/08/2023 Current
orons) 7o Day Notice Account ot sale  £1,000  £500,000  4.89%  5.00% 09/08/2023  Current
(oonel PO Day Notce ACCOU®  Offsale  £1,000  £500000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
(Fl’:sri‘;”j)' 95 Day Nofice Account ¢ l0 £1000  £500,000  4.89%  500%  09/08/2023 Current
forong) 7 Day Notice Account ot sale  £1,000  £500,000  4.89%  5.00% 09/08/2023  Current
foonal o Day Notice Aot Offsale  £1,000  £500000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
(Fl’:sri‘;”;)' 95 Day Notice Account ¢ i0 £1000  £500,000  4.89%  500%  09/08/2023 Current
omory) 7> Dy Notice Account ot sale  £1,000  £500,000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
ooy 7o DAY NOtCe ACCOUNt o ale £1,000  £500000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
ooy Y NG ACCOUNE o ale  £1,000  £500000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
omone /> DAy Notice Account ot sale £1,000  £500,000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
orone 0 DAy NOtCe ACCOUNt o ale  £1,000  £500000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
ooney > DAY NOUCGACCOUNt o sale  £1,000  £500000  4.89%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
omsoney DY Notee Account  offsale  £1,000  £500,000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
roone PO DAy Notce Aot offale  £1,000  £500000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
ooney ) DY NOUCGACCOUNt o ale  £1,000  £500000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
omsona > DAy Notice Account ot sale £1,000  £500,000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account ¢ 5l £1,000  £500,000  4.89%  500%  09/08/2023  Current

(Issue 18)



Personal 120 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our 120 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Product Name

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 1)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 2)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 3)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 4)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 5)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 6)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 7)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 8)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 9)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 10)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 11)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 12)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 13)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 14)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue1b)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue16)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue17)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue18)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue19)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 20)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 21)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 22)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 23)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 24)

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Minimum
Balance

£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000

£1,000

Maximum
Balance

£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000

£500,000

Gross
Monthly
Interest

4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%

4.65%

AER

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

Date From

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

Date
To

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current



Personal 180 Day Notice Account
The rates we currently pay on our 180 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Minimum  Maximum Gross
Product Name Balance Balance Monthly  AER Date From Date To
Interest
(oeonal 180Dy NOHCe ACCOUNt Offsale  £1,000  £500,000  465%  475% 05/11/2024  Current
(Fl)ii‘;”za)' 180 Day Nofice Account e ) £1,000  £500,000  4.65%  475% 05/11/2024  Current
omong) 100 Day Notice Account ot sale  £1,000  £500,000  4.65%  475% 05/11/2024  Current
foonal 180Dy NOHCe ACCOUNt o sale  £1,000  £500,000  465%  475% 05/11/2024  Current
(Fl’se;‘;”;' 180 Day Notice Account g £1,000  £500,000  4.65%  475% 05/11/2024  Current
oong) 100 Pay Notice Account ot sale  £1,000  £500,000  4.65%  475% 05/11/2024  Current
foeonal 180Dy NOHCe ACCOUNt Offsale  £1,000  £500,000  465%  475% 05/11/2024  Current
oorel 100DV NOTICe ACCOUNt o ale  £1,000  £500,000  465%  475% 05/11/2024  Current
omorgy 100 Day Notice Account ot sale  £1,000  £500,000  4.65%  475% 05/11/2024  Current
ooy Dey NOUCeACCOUNt ot sale  £1,000  £500,000  465%  475% 05/11/2024  Current
oonel PODIY NOHCCACCOUNT o ale  £1,000  £500,000  465%  475% 05/11/2024  Current
omone, 0 Dy Notice Accountoffsale  £1,000  £500000  4.65%  475% 05/11/2024  Current
(Plizoe”%; 80 Day Notice Account g e £1,000 £500,000  4.65%  4.75% 05/11/2024  Current
oony O DY NOHCCACCOUT ot ale  £1,000  £500,000  465%  475% 05/11/2024  Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account ol £1,000  £500000  4.65%  475% 05/11/2024  Current

(Issue 15)



