

Personal Notice Accounts Interest Rate Summary

Information correct as at 26 December 2024

Personal 35 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our **35 Day Notice Accounts** are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Personal 35 Day Notice Account (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.37%	4.46%	26/11/2024	Current
Personal 35 Day Notice Account (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.37%	4.46%	26/11/2024	Current
Personal 35 Day Notice Account (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.37%	4.46%	26/11/2024	Current
Personal 35 Day Notice Account (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.37%	4.46%	26/11/2024	Current
Personal 35 Day Notice Account (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.37%	4.46%	26/11/2024	Current
Personal 35 Day Notice Account (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.37%	4.46%	26/11/2024	Current

Personal 65 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our **65 Day Notice Accounts** are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Personal 65 Day Notice Account (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.15%	4.23%	26/12/2024	Current
Personal 65 Day Notice Account (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.15%	4.23%	26/12/2024	Current
Personal 65 Day Notice Account (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.15%	4.23%	26/12/2024	Current
Personal 65 Day Notice Account (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.15%	4.23%	26/12/2024	Current
Personal 65 Day Notice Account (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.15%	4.23%	26/12/2024	Current
Personal 65 Day Notice Account (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.15%	4.23%	26/12/2024	Current

Personal 90 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our **90 Day Notice Accounts** are as follows:

				6			
Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 7)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 8)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 9)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	14/10/2024	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 10)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	14/10/2024	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 11)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	14/10/2024	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 12)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	14/10/2024	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 13)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	14/10/2024	Current

Personal 90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Account

The rates we currently pay on our **90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Accounts** are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.72%	4.82%	07/11/2024	Current
90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	07/11/2024	Current
90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.77%	4.88%	07/11/2024	Current
90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.76%	4.87%	07/11/2024	Current
90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.77%	4.88%	07/11/2024	Current
90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 6)	On sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.79%	4.90%	07/11/2024	Current

Personal 95 Day Notice Account
The rates we currently pay on our 95 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Personal 95 Day Notice Account	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 7)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 8)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 9)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 10)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 11)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 12)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 13)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 14)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 15)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 16)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 17)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 18)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
The rates we currently pay on our 120 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 7)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 8)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 9)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 10)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 11)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 12)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 13)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 14)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue15)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue16)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue17)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue18)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue19)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 20)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 21)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 22)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 23)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 24)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current

Personal 180 Day Notice Account
The rates we currently pay on our 180 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

B 1 - W		Minimum	Maximum	Gross	4=5		
Product Name		Balance	Balance	Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 7)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180Day Notice Account (Issue 8)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 9)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 10)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 11)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 12)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 13)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 14)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 15)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current